

CMPMO No. 77 of 2018

26.2.2019 Present: Mr.Ashwani Kaundal, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Amit Kumar, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, vice counsel, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, seeks adjournment.

Otherwise also, there appears to be leave note for today in the cause-list on behalf of the learned counsel representing the petitioner.

Accordingly, in view of aforesaid, list this matter after two weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

February 26, 2019
(Vikrant)