

CMPMO No.77 of 2018.

26.3.2019

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks and is granted time to inspect the record. Request not opposed. List after three weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

26th March, 2019
(CS)