

CMPMO No.77 of 2018

17.06.2019 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

Learned counsel representing respondent No.5
states that he does not intend to file reply to the petition.

Ms. Meera Devi, learned counsel representing the
petitioner states that instant matter is to be argued by Mr.
G.C.Gupta, Senior Advocate, who is not present today on
account of some personal difficulty and as such, matter may
be taken up on some other date. Prayer not opposed.

List on **3rd July, 2019.**

17th June, 2019
(shankar)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge