

CMPMO No.77 of 2018

20.08.2019 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar & Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kunal
Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for
respondent No.5.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4
stands filed, whereas Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, learned
counsel representing respondent No.5 states that he
does not intend to file any reply. He further states that
reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4, be
treated as reply on behalf of respondent No.5, also. His
statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.

List after two weeks, as prayed for by
learned counsel representing the petitioner.

20th August, 2019
(shankar)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge