

Gian Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CMPMO No.77 of 2018

31.07.2025 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

The matter is being listed after December, 2019. In view of this, learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and private respondent seek time to ascertain the status of their respective client(s).

List after four weeks.

July 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**