

Gian Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CMPMO No.77 of 2018

09.01.2026 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

As jointly prayed, list after winter vacation in the **third week**
of April, 2026.

January 9, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge