

Gian Singh Vs State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No. 77 of 2018

18.06.2026

Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional A.Gs., with Mr. Rohit Sharma,
Deputy A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for
respondent No. 5.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

18th June, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)