

Gian Singh Vs State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No. 77 of 2018

31.07.2026

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.G., with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Since, the counsel representing the petitioner, namely Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, has now been designated as Senior Advocate, as such, time sought to file fresh Power of Attorney.

Enabling the learned counsel to do so, list after two weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

31st July, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)